,	Electronic Filing Co	ver Sheet	
	s page and use it as a cover s) on the top and bottom of all [
Please use original fax date of June 23, 2020, thank you	(((H2000019305		Please use original fa: date of June 23, 2020. Tha
	H200001930513ABC	¢.	
Note: DO NOT hit the l	REFRESH/RELOAD button o will generate another co		s page. Doing so
	on of Corporations mber : (850)617-6381	Pleas	se use original fax date
From:		of Ju	ne 23, 2020. Thank
Accoun Phone	t Name : HOLLAND & KNIG t Number : 120000000112 : (305)789-7753 mber : (305)789-7799	HT LLP YOU	
Enter the email annual repor	address for this busines rt mailings. Enter only or	s entity to be used he email address ple	for future ase.
Email Addres	ss:ESMI.DIAZDON@HKLAW	. COM	
, 	- <u> </u>		C-RICO
	FLORIDA LIMITED LI		JUN 2 0 2020
	PR INVESTMEN		
	ficate of Status	0	
	fied Copy Count		
	Page Count03Estimated Charge\$155.		Please use origi fax date
Please use original fax date		of June 23, 2020	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

SO HIN 23 HH 3: 03

interner contenners Perkeiver er sente Filer

6/23



June 26, 2020

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

1

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

SUBJECT: PR INVESTMENT LLC REF: W20000065665

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L16000070431.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Derrick Thompson New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H20000193051 Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 820A00012661

Hi Derrick, thank you. Please see attached revised Articles using the name PR Investment Enterprises LLC instead. Please approve using the original fax date of June 23, 2020. Thank you!

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PR INVESTMENT ENTERPRISES LLC

The undersigned, being a duly authorized representative of the Member(s), desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes (the "Act"), does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is PR INVESTMENT ENTERPRISES LLC (the "Company"). 104 23 PM 3: 43

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The principal and mailing address office of the Company is:

10086 Akenside Drive Boca Raton, Fl. 33428

ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The Company designates 801 US1 Highway, North Palm Beach, FL 33408 as the street address of the Company's initial registered office of the Company and names Corporate Creations Network Inc. as the Company's initial registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this state.

ARTICLE IV. DURATION AND CONTINUATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence with the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State, and shall continue perpetually, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement or pursuant to the Act, as amended from time to time.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by at least one (1) Manager and is, therefore, a manager-managed Company. The names and addresses of the initial persons authorized to manage and control the Company are:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
Manager	Carlos Sandoval Arocha		
-	10086 Akenside Drive		
	Boca Raton, Fl. 33428		
Manager	Alejandra Octavio Leal		
	10086 Akenside Drive		
	Boca Raton, Fl. 33428		

ARTICLE VI. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida including activities within the United States and abroad.

ARTICLE VII. ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted upon the written consent of the majority ownership interest, and upon the written application of such new Member, in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable.

ARTICLE VIII. OPERATING AGREEMENT

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vested in the Members of the Company in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this 23rd of June, 2020.

/s/ Gabriel Caballero

Gabriel Caballero, Duly Authorized Representative of the Member(s)

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned agrees to act as registered agent for PR INVESTMENT ENTERPRISES LLC to accept service of process at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, and to comply with the provisions of Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, and acknowledges that the undersigned is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position on this 23rd day of June, 2020.

Corporate Creations Network Inc. Jim Perkins, Vice President By:____ Name // Jim Perkins Title: Vice-President

#75627381_v1